THE DATASHEET OF
1582M25
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
© 2003 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation    www.fairchildsemi.com
FA
N
1582 ⎯
 3A

create excessive junction temperatures.
The FAN1582 is available in a 5-pin TO-263 power package.
Ordering Information
Figure 1. Typical Application
Pentium® is a registered trademark of Intel® corportaion. PowerPC™ is a trademark of IBM Corporation.
Part Number Package Pb-Free
Operating
Temperature Range Packing Method
FAN1582MX  5-Pin TO-263 Yes -65 to 150°C Tape and Reel
FAN1582M15X  5-PinTO-263 Yes -65 to 150°C Tape and Reel
FAN1582M25X 5-Pin TO-263 Yes -65 to 150°C Tape and Reel
22F
VCNTL = 5V
2.1V at 3A
10F
VIN = 3.3V
+
+
VIN VSENSE
VCNTL
Adj
VOUT
FAN1582
22F
VCNTL = 5V
2.5V at 3A
10F
VIN = 3.3V
+
1F
+
+
VIN VSENSE
VCNTL
GND
VOUT
FAN1582–2.5
86.6
124
22F
VCNTL = 12V